FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 496 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 8, after "necessary." delete the remainder of the line and insert "The board
- 3 shall meet at least quarterly and the meetings"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 13, change "president," to "chairman,"
- AMENDMENT NO. 3 6
- 7 On page 3, line 14, change "president," to "chairman,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 15, change "president." to "chairman."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 16 through 19 and insert the following: 11

12

- 13 "C. The members of the board shall serve without compensation, 14 except the compensation to which they may be individually entitled as 15 a member or employee of their respective agency. A board member may 16 be reimbursed for expenses actually incurred in the performance of his 17 duties as a board member. A mileage allowance shall be fixed by the 18
- board."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 4, between lines 17 and 18 insert the following:
- 21 "(6) To procure from the Department of Transportation and Development, with the consent of its secretary, or from outside service 22 23 providers any service or portion of services necessary to fulfill the duties 24 and obligations of the board or the district.
- 25 (7) To enter into contracts and agreements and execute all 26 instruments necessary or convenient thereto for accomplishing the
- 27 purposes of the district."